

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION II – CAGAYAN VALLEY SCHOOLS DIVISION OF TUGUEGARAO CITY

August 30, 2022

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

No. 80 , s. 2022

LAUNCHING OF THE SCHOOL OF LIVING TRADITION (SOLT)

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

CID and SGOD Chiefs

Education Program Supervisors

Schools District Supervisors

Tuguegarao East Central School

Tuguegarao West Central School

Tuguegarao North Central School

Tuguegarao Northeast Central School

All Concerned

- 1. Pursuant to DO 32, S. 2015 ADOPTING THE INDIGENOUS PEOPLES EDUCATION CURRICULUM FRAMEWORK which recognizes the right of indigenous peoples to basic education that is culturally rooted and responsive, the IPEd Curriculum Framework seeks to provide guidance to schools and other education programs, both public and private, to engage indigenous communities in localizing, indigenizing, and enhancing the K to 12 Curriculum based on their respective educational and social contexts.
- 2. Relative to this, the Division thru Tuguegarao East Central School initiates the launching of the SCHOOL OF LIVING TRADITION (SOLT) on September 21, 2022, which showcases the richness of Ibanag ang Itawes cultures through their relics and artifacts to be used as learning resources for our IPED learners in the Division and a home for an organized IPED class which uses Ibanag as a subject in the Mother Tongue- Based Multilingual Education (MTB-MLE).
- 3. The Division also encourages the implementation of the same in other schools.

4. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is desired.



REYNANTE Z. CALIGUIRAN

Schools Division Superintendent

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent of

Encl:

Reference:

To be indicated in the Perpetual Index Under the following subjects:

PROGRAM SCHOOLS TEACHERS

bps

Address: Regional Government Center, Carig Sur, Tuguegarao City, 3500

Telephone Nos.: (078) 844-7925; (078) 377-8805 Email Address: tuguegarao@deped.gov.ph

Website: depedtuguegarao.net

